
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-1793

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:11/7/2018 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:12/18/2018 12/18/2018

Title: Health and Human Services Agency, Sheriff's Office, and Probation Department recommending the
Board consider the following:
1) Find, in accordance with County Ordinance Section 3.13.030, it is more economical and feasible to
engage an independent contractor to provide licensed healthcare professionals trained in correctional
medicine;
2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Agreement for Services 2989 with California Forensic
Medical Group for the provision of health services in the two jail facilities and the two juvenile
detention facilities for the term of January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2023, with a maximum
contractual obligation of $21,967,666.43; and
3) Authorize the Purchasing Agent, or designee, to execute further documents relating to Agreement
for Services 2989, including amendments which do not increase the maximum dollar amount or term
of the Agreement, and contingent upon approval by County Counsel and Risk Management. (Est.
Time:  10 Min.)

FUNDING:  General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Blue Route 2989 CFMG 12/18/18, 2. B - 2989 CFMG 12/18/18, 3. Executed Agreement 2989

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors12/18/2018 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

