
Agreement# 2989 

NEW AGREEMENT 
CONTRACT ROUTING SHEET. 

Dc6 ';)/te ;,e; ~t '8 -11Q3 

Date Prepared: I ~It C> /1 B Need Date: _ _....R,.._I ..... I__.,S._.H..._ _____ _ 

PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR: 
Department: Health & Human Services Agency 

Darci Prall 
Name: CA Forensic Medical Group 

Dept. Contact: Address: 2511 Garden Highway A160 
Phone: 
Department 
Head Signature: 

642-7373 

Patricia Charles-Heathers, 
Ph.D., Director 

Monterey, CA 93940 
Phone: 831-649-8994 

Org Code: 

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: HHSA, Sheriff, & Probation 
~~~~~~~~~--~~~~---=--~--=-~~---

Service Requested: Medical/Dental/Mental Health Services for County Detention F 

Contract Term: 01/01/19- 12/31/23 Contract Value: $21,967,666.43 
~~--~----7.r----------

COUNTY COLUN~~L: (Must approve all contracts and MOU's/ ! 
Approved : ~ -== Disapproved: Date: 1 v ,, {1. J' 
Approved: 1 Disapproved: Date: 

1 

-------------/ 
...J 
w 
t/) II 

::.:J 

(.) 

.._ c:...... 
:.J (" ' 
(_) 

HR APPROVAL: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKFLOW 

RISK MANAGEMENT: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKFLOW 

OTHER APPROVAL: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract). 
NOTE: Any contract that involves the development, installation, implementation, storing, retrieving, transfer, or sending of 
electronic information, the acquisition of software or computer related items, or any other service/item that may be IT 
related, especially those that involve computers and telecommunications, must be approved by IT before submission to 
Counsel. This also applies to any other contract that requires approval from another department. 
Departments: Probation and Sheriff's Departments 
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By: ____________ _ 
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By: ____________ _ 

PLEASE EMAIL HHSA CONTRACTS@EDCGOV.US FOR PICK-UP ... THANKS! 

18-1793 A  1 of 3



Date Prepared: 

NEW AGREEMENT 
CONTRACT ROUTING SHEET 

Need Date: 

PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR: 

Agreement # 2989 

Department: Health & Human Services Agency 
Darci Prall 

Name: CA Forensic Medical Group 
Dept. Contact: 
Phone: 
Department 
Head Signature: 

642-7373 

Patricia Charles-Heathers, 
Ph.D., Director 

Address: 2511 Garden HighwayA160 
Monterey, CA 93940 

Phone: 831-649-8994 

Org Code: 

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: _:_H~H~S=A:....:L....:' S:=_:h,..:.::e:.:_ri:.:..:ff_!_, &=....:...P...:..,ro::,:b:..:a::,::ti-=-o:.:_n ---=---=---=---:----=-----::-:-:----
Service Requested: Medical/Dental/Mental Health Services for County Detention Facility 

Contract Term: 01/01/19- 12/31/23 Contract Value: $21,967,666.43 
~~~~~~------------

COUNTY COUNSEL: (Must approve all contracts and MOU's) 
Approved: Disapproved: Date: ____________ By: ___________ _ 
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By: ___________ _ 

HR APPROVAL: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKFLOW 

RISK MANAGEMENT: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKFLOW 

OTHER APPROVAL: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract). 
NOTE: Any contract that involves the development, installation, implementation, storing, retrieving, transfer, or sending of 
electronic information, the acquisition of software or computer related items, or any other service/item that may be IT 
related, especially those that involve computers and telecommunications, must be approved by IT before submission to 
Counsel. This also applies to any other contract that requires approval from another department. 
Departments· ation and Sheriff's De artments 
Approved: Disapproved: Date: 12-. U> .1 B 
Approved: Disapproved: Date: 

PLEASE EMAIL HHSA CONTRACTS@EDCGOV.US FOR PICK-UP ... THANKS! 

18-1793 A  2 of 3



Agreement# 2989 

NEW AGREEMENT 
CONTRACT ROUTING SHEET 

Date Prepared: Need Date: 

PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR: 
Department: 
Dept. Contact: 
Phone: 
Department 
Head Signature: 

Health & Human Services Agency 

Darci Prall 
642-7373 

Patricia Charles-Heathers, 
Ph.D., Director 

Name: CA Forensic Medical Group 
Address: 2511 Garden Highway A160 

Monterey, CA 93940 
Phone: 831-649-8994 

Org Code: 

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: HHSA, Sheriff, & Probation 
~~~~~~~~~~~~--~---=----~~~-----

SeNice Requested: Medical/Dental/Mental Health SeNices for County Detention Facility 

Contract Term: 01/01/19- 12/31/23 Contract Value: $21,967,666.43 
~~--~----------------

COUNTY COUNSEL: (Must approve all contracts and MOU's) 
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By: ------------ -------------
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By: 

------------ -------------

HR APPROVAL: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKFLOW 

RISK MANAGEMENT: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKFLOW 

OTHER APPROVAL: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract). 
NOTE: Any contract that involves the development, installation, implementation , storing , retrieving, transfer, or sending of 
electronic information, the acquisition of software or computer related items, or any other service/item that may be IT 
related, especially those that involve computers and telecommunications, must be approved by IT before submission to 
Counsel. This also applies to any other contract that requires approval from another department. 
Departments: robation and Sheriff's De artments 
Approved: \Z bisapproved: Date: !.z.h/; g= ByrJ-L-b~ 

Bp--Approved: Disapproved: Date: ____________ -------------

PLEASE EMAIL HHSA CONTRACTS@EDCGOV.US FOR PICK-UP ... THANKS! 

18-1793 A  3 of 3


	18-1793 A - Blue Route 2989 CFMG
	18-1793 B - CFMG 2



